Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Order Date: 06-17-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR

Department of Administration State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division . ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Delivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0511 2745 BCF2100000007 8

Change Order No: 2

Procurement Folder: 907020

Document Name: BCF REGION 4, WWARF JANITORIAL

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Change Order 02: Cancellation of Remaining Balance

Change Order 02: Cancellation of remaining balance per the
attached cancellation letter

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins

Telephone: (304) 558-2307

Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 WVRFJAN19 8

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000204796
WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES INC
400 PATTERSON LN

CHARLESTON wv 25311

us

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension: 208

681-661-0143

Discount Details:

Magen P Mosley
304-205-8391
magen.p.minyard@wv.gov

Requestor Name:
Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

2025

FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
REGIONAL COMPTROLLER - 304-425-8738
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

BSS - REGION IV DIRECTOR C/O MERCER COUNTY OFFICE
350 DAVIS ST

PRINCETON WV 24739

us

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

purchasing Division’s File Gopy

PURCHASING DIVISION4UTHORIZATION

DATE:

ELECTRON RE hﬁ-‘l_l.lﬁé/f/ asll
] 3

Date Printed: Jun 19, 2025

Order Number: CDO 0511 2745 BCF2100000007 8

No City WV 99999
us
Total Order Amount: $317,590.26
ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILEé ’ ,q Z

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order 02: Cancellation of Remaining Balance

Previous Total: $363,152.10
Balance Cancelled: $45,561.86
Revised Total: $317,590.24

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 76110000 2803.50050 HOUR $20.1800 $56,574.64
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Lewisburg,Greenbrier Co
Extended Description:
Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:
CRP to provide the services will be: Gateway Industries Inc
Hourly rate will be $20.18
Total number of hours will be provided will be 3472 and the annual fee $70,064.96.
Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the doliar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 76110000 2334.75040 HOUR $18.0700 $42,188.94
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, McDowell Co
Extended Description:
Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:
CRP to provide the services will be: Integrated Resources Inc
Hourly rate will be $18.07
Total number of hours will be provided will be 2604.00 and the annual fee $47,054.28
Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 76110000 298.10000 HOUR $20.1800 $6,015.66
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Monroe Co

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: Gateway Industries Inc

Hourly rate will be $20.18
Total number of hours will be provided will be 401.50 and the annual fee $8102.27.

Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter

Date Printed: Jun 19, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 2745 BCF2100000007 8 Page: 2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




3

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

4 76110000 1752.65000 HOUR $20.1400 $35,298.37
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Nicholas Co

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: Bright Horizons Inc.

Hourly rate will be $20.14

Total number of hours will be provided will be 2356 and the annual fee $47,449.84.

Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

5 76110000 531.90050 HOUR $20.1800 $10,733.75
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Pocahontas Co

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: Gateway Industries Inc

Hourly rate will be $20.18

Total number of hours will be provided will be 584 and the annual fee $11,785.12.

Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

6 76110000 949.00000 HOUR $18.0700 $17,148.43
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Summers Co

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: Integrated Resources Inc

Hourly rate will be $18.07

Total number of hours will be provided will be 1116 and the annual fee $20,166.12.

Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 76110000 1178.00000 HOUR $20.1400 $23,724.92
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Webster Co

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: Bright Horizons Inc

Hourly rate will be $20.14
Total number of hours will be provided will be 1240.00 and the annual fee $24,973.60.

Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter

Date Printed: Jun 19, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 2745 BCF2100000007 8 Page: 3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




3

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

8 76110000 1682.25050 HOUR $18.0700 $30,398.27
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Wyoming Co

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: Integrated Resources Inc

Hourly rate will be $18.07

Total number of hours will be provided will be 1860 and the annual fee $33,610.20.

Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

9 76110000 2268.00050 HOUR $18.0700 $40,982.77
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-6/30/22, Bldg 97 Williamson

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: Integrated Resources Inc

Hourly rate will be $18.07

Total number of hours will be provided will be 2480 and the annual fee $44,813.60.

Cancellation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
10 76110000 2624.50000 HOUR $15.1900 $39,866.16
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2021-07-01 2022-03-24

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 7/1/21-3/24/2022, Mercer Co

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Assaciation of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: Mercer County Opportunity Industries Inc.

Hourly rate will be $15.19

Total number of hours will be provided will be 3596 and the annual fee $54,623.24.

Decreased by 971.50 hours for CO1, added CL11 for 1005.00 hours per new scope of work.
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
11 76110000 965.00000 HOUR $15.1900 $14,658.35
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2022-03-25 2022-06-30

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Service: 3/26/22-6/30/22, Mercer Co

Extended Description:

Janitorial Services for March 25, 2022 to June 30, 2022 per the attached quote from WV Association of Rehabilitation Facilities:

CRP to provide the services will be: Mercer County Opportunity Industries Inc.
Hourly rate will be $15.19
Total number of hours will be provided will be 1005 and the total fee of $15,265.95.

Canceliation of remaining quantity balance to bring the dollar amount to zero per the attached cancellation letter

Date Printed: Jun 19, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 2745 BCF2100000007 8 Page: 4

FORM ID: VW-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




'bocuSign Envelope ID: ABABDB4C-4CBA-4BBE-A72C-4F0D12F424A0
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF

( *\) =i U MAN STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
AW g S E RVI C E S BUREAU FOR FAMILY ASSISTANCE

DIVISION OF PROCUREMENT
Cynthia A. Persily, Ph.D. Janie Cole
Cabinet Secretary Commissioner

March 11, 2024

WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES INC
PO BOX 6764
CHARLESTON, WV, 25362

Re: Cancellation of Remaining Balance
PO#. CDO, BCF2100000007

Dear Vendor:

The above referenced Purchase Order in the amount of $363,152.10 was issued on
July 14, 2021. We are requesting your approval to cancel the remaining balance of
$45,561.86 that still exists on purchase order # CDO BCF21*07.

Your signature on the line below will acknowledge that you concur with this action and
there are no outstanding invoices against this purchase order. Please mail this letter back to my
attention at 350 Capitol Street Room 730, Charleston, WV 25301, or email to me at
Jessica.M.Lynon@wv.gov, or fax it to me at (304) 558-6646. Failure to receive written exception
to this cancellation by April 11, 2024 will also constitute your concurrence with our cancellation

plan.

This cancellation does not impact current or future contracts which you may have with this
office. It pertains to this specific purchase order only.

If you have questions or need additional information, please call me at (304) 205-8391.
Sincerely,

Jessica Lynon
Procurement Associate
Bureau for Family Assistance

DocuSigned by:

Nedo Hobbs 4/9/2024

JoDEs=enT Signature Date

g: 350 Capitol Street, Room 730 « Charleston, WV 25301 « 304.205.6357 » 304.558.4194 (fax) » dhhr.wv.gov/bfa



You &ra viewing this page over & sacure connaction. Glick heve far more informatian,

West Virginia Secretary of Slate — Online Dala Services

Business and Licensing
Onfing Data Sarvices Help
Business Orgenization Detall
NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes svery raasonabie effort to ensura the accuracy of information. However, we make warranty as I the ! the information. s missing from this page, it is not in the The West Viginia Secretary of Stafa’s
daiabass.
THE WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES, INC.
Organization informailon
org Typo . Eftoctive Dero Exablished Dotn Filing Dews Ghaer Cises beolype Torminetion Dete Terminetion Resson
€ | Corporation w97 w1973 Domestic. Mon-Profil
Organization Intormation
5613 - Admi on Servi iniswati Emplayment S
Business Purpase [plavement, axeculive saarch, lemporary help, prolessional employr orgs) Capltal Stock 0.0000
Charter County Kanawta Conlrol Number 0
Charter State w Excess Acres o
AWl Term Member Managed
Al Wi Term Years Par Value 0.000000
° Young Entrepreneur

Authorized Shares

Not Spocitied

Addresses
Ty Address
400 PATTERSON
Local Office Address a Saan
PO BOX
Malling Addrass CHARLESTON, WY, 25362
= NITA HOBBS
Notice of Process Address 400 PATTERSON
STOM, WV, 2531
400 PATTERSON LANE
Principal Office Addrass CHARLESTON. WV, 2531
Usa
Type Address |
aificers
Type Hame/Address. =
MTAHOBBS
Director 563 BURROUGHS STREET
MORGANTOWN. WY. 26505
GEORGE W, KESSINGER
1016 Wi
fncorporatar CHARLESTON, W, 25901
TIMOTHY J. ATKINSON
1808. 5T
Incarporator KEYSER, WY, 28726
JOHN EMPSON - il
President 22 CAPITOL STREET
CHARLESTON, WY, 25301
Tipe Nemo/Adress
DBA
DEA Neme Description Effeciive Dats. Y-nlmﬂun;l o ]
8281995
WYARF 9802004
DEA Neme Deseriptian Eifnctive Date Termination Data
Ten Amendmant |
| 32172014 AMENDMENT FILED: SEE IMAGE |
6/4/2010 FILED AMENDING BY.LAWS
5/26/2009 AMEND FILED ADDING 501G3 LANGUAGE AND AMENDING EYLAWS
111181985 AMEND: BY LAWS |
Dato Amendment |
— S
Annual Reporls —
| Fled For =
2025
20
2z i
2z
2021

For mare information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Thursday, Juna 5, 2025 — 1:33 PM
©2025 Stata of Wast Virginla



Heres
1 saM.cov
Home  Search DataBank  DataServices

Search

Q-

Select Domain
Entity mformation

Ali Entity Information
Entities
Disaster Response Registry

Exclusions

Fitter By

Keyword Search

Fot i how to uge ou il

Help

AllWords

O anywons @
O avenss ©
O xactphrase ©

"the west vi
Entity
Lecation

Entity Status

Active

D Inactive

[ v assignea

‘We couldn't lind 3 match for your search entena,

No matches found

oo bad it

Go Back

Feedback.
Our Website Our Partners
Abous This Site Acquisition.goy

USASpending.gov

Release Notes Grants gov
System Alerss More Partners
Polides Customer Service
Privaty Pulicy Help

Freedom of (nformation Act

Aceessibility

GSA Priibmaniig

Check Regislration

Federal Service Desk

Extermal Resources

Contact
Thisis a 1.5, Genera! Services inis Federal computer system that is "FOR
OFFICIAL USE ONLY." Thi: tem i subject te itoril ivi found L

d activities are subject to disciptinary action including criminal p

Reset(y



